

August 29, 2016

Skill. Integrity. Efficiency.

RECEIVED

AUG 3 0 2016

Dr. Talina R. Mathews Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: In the Matter of: Application of Big Rivers Electric Corporation for Approval of Amendment to Stipulation

> and Recommendation Case No. 2016-00286

Dear Dr. Mathews:

A telephonic informal conference was held in this matter on Friday, August 26, 2016. At that informal conference, the Public Service Commission Staff noted that the signature page for Kentucky Industrial Utility Customers, Inc. on the Amendment to Stipulation and Recommendation that is the subject of this proceeding was signed on the wrong line. Enclosed are an original and ten (10) copies of a new signature page for Kentucky Industrial Utility Customers, Inc. which should be substituted for the original signature page.

There are no other parties to this proceeding, and therefore, Big Rivers has not served this letter on any other parties. Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

THE

Tyson Kamuf

Counsel for Big Rivers Electric Corporation

TAK/abg Enclosures

cc : DeAnna Speed

The Attorney General of	of Kentucky, by and through
his Office of the Rate Ir	ntervention Division

By:	_
Kentucky Industrial Utility Customers, Inc.	
By: Klah	
Big Rivers Electric Corporation	